ASED

I‘_
.
S

INDIVIDUAL DECIH

e
—
__

PERSONNEL FILI

BE!

POSEIBLE
ORIGINAL

T COPY Y
POOR QUALITY

o
R




[ P—

e _
WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE i e g
WABRINGTON 25, D. <,

REPORT OF DEATH - _ DATE_
FULL NAME : — [ ammv SERIAL HUMEER

|___Smella, John . . | 42 a77 168 P
HOMEADD4 i i ' o ARM OR BRiVICT DATE OF BiNTH

|__New York, Yew York _ . IRE 20 Nov 19319 |

FLACE OF DEATH i | SAUNE GF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

DAYE OF EHTRY ON_ LENOTH OF SERVICE
QHIIIH'I‘ ﬁﬂ“ﬂ't IIII\"ICC 4 mn M‘I“ ?Umlﬁl

BYATION OF DECEASTD

& Mer 1944

EMERGENCY ABONESERE (NAME, RELATIONEHIP. & ADDRESD)

¥re. Olga T. Smells, wife, 33 Cortright 8%., Lﬂnnfard Pa.
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & &bnuﬂw}
¥rs. Olga T. Smells, wife., same &g ghove
llr Jolm X. Smwella, son, ssme as ebove
Eristive V. Smella, mother, 57-15 157 8., Fluehing, ¥. ¥,

INVESTIGATIGN WAS DECEASED ' A.u'muam | I FLYING PAY OTHER PAY. ETATUS
MADTY SHELINEOF. BUTY OWH MISCUNDUCT ON DUTY RTATUE ABYENGE BYATUS {srEeiry BELOW)
YEa l_l'o YES WY YRS - Vel Mo iE RO YuE: [ YRE L
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/DN STATEMENT i -
| X l BATTLE I l HON-BATTLE

’ Beneficieries comtinueds _
Mre. Aung Femegssk, sieter, sawe ae mothey's

Bvidsnoes of death rec'd in WD Z¥ Dsc 1844

E o T Loy i
JRN 231845

COPIES FURNISHED:

8 G.0, L E FoQu bl €A,
‘ARMY EFFECTS GUHEAL.

2,0,0. M6 o.r.L,
e T CAAUALTY DRANCH FILE
e 80 VAT, ADMIN: A B RO FILE ADJUYANT CEWERAL
. ——— - x
WOAGO FORM B3:1 | THIE FORM SUPERAKDLE WD AGG RORM S3-8, i UAY 1aas, WHIEH 4
1 DEGEMBER 1944 STOUKD ARE EXHAUSTED. f, /
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FANGERAY

Letter 8 Jan. 1945

Fﬁmfl Longress of the U. 8., House af Rapresantatiﬂms.
ng :BQHGO

RE: | Next of kin of following soldiers desire informetion a& to their
-plac,a of bUrigliee...

TR FIARD UNDER NO. 293 = ‘Béernhard, Willard C. (Lt. 0-1300897)

tjh







bing Yo you fu regerd to wy husbend, Pyt

Touts TrUlY,

krs: Olgs T. Bme

TR | 115

W

R T




EGRD=C 201 Smelle, John 20 Aprdl 1945

. (& apr 45)

/ it

——

Kre. Olge T. Smells
23 Cortright Strest
Lernsford, Pemngylvenie

Deer lirs. Smells:

I em referring to your letter of 4 April 1945 sddressed

‘e The hdjutent General's Office, Veshington, D. C., requssting

additional informetion concerning the death end bnr:‘ial of your
husband.

in officie) cesualty message received from the Commanding
Genersl of the Furopsem Thester of Operztiong stated thet
Privete John Smells, Lrmy serial mmber 42 077 168, Infentry,
vho wee previocusly reported seriously wounded in aeticm om
€ Decembar 1944 in Germany, died on 9 December 1944 in Hellend
e 8 result of those wounds. Additionsl records now mveiisble
show thet he received his woundis et Linnich, Germany snd thet
bis deeth oceurred In the hoepitsl, but unfarhuna‘hely the neture
of his wounde wes not glwvem, ;

The Wumrtermester Generel of the Army, Washington, D. C.,
hee jurisdiction over mettere perteining to the burisl of our
militery personnel who -die overseas. 4 copy of your letter hae
eccora.’mgl;r been formerdeé tc thet officer for necesssry metion.

Permit me to axtenn ny sympethy in the lose you heve sus-
teined.

Sincerely yours,

E. C. GAULT F T
Colenel, AGD Pl

COPY FOR: Chief of Branch A
The Quartermaster General : d k
Washington 25, D, C. '

1 Inecl e
Extrect epy ltr 4 Apr 45






SPQYE 293
Smella, Jolm _.° .
S.N. 42,077,168

31 May 1945

¥rs. Olga T. Smells
33 Cortright Strest
Lansford, FPemnsylvania

Desr Mrs, Smella:

Reference is made to your lettesr in which you request informetion
conoerning your husband, the late Private Jolm Smella.

The official resords of this office show that the remains of your
husband were interred in the United Stetes Military Cemstery, Margratem,
Holland, Plot J, Row 2, Orave 42.

The Adjutant Gemerzl's Offigde is charged with the responsibility of
furnishing informatien pertaining to the cirsmmstsnces surrounding the
death of our militsry persommel. A copy of your letter has been for-
warded to that office for reply to you in order that you mmy be informed
of the deteile of your husbend's desth,

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your husbend.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTE: GENERAL:
Sincerely yours,

MAYO 4, DARLING
.-’.l .n”"‘.Ilt Coz.nml, WG
" hssgistant
e st
oy CCP

nb .



AEADWUUARILERS, ARMY SERVILE FURLES
MEMO Rc TING SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:

'NAME'GR TITLE. ORGANIZATION BUILDING. AND RODM IRITIALS
Liaison Br. OPC DIVISION DATE
2
3 .

. 1, Representative Walter should be advised
tygifﬂ%s. Olge T. Smella, 33 Gortright Street,
Lansford, Pennsylvanla has been furnlshed the in-
formation as per attachad letter.

s
ék/fﬁa
“DABL.’LNG
N.RMEI DRGENIZ&TiDH . BUILDING AND ROOM DATE
FROM: \PMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGIS- | 31 May 45
TRATION, TEMPORARY C, mqmmmw, By Oy “TELEPHONE
W'D'i‘f{gfoﬁﬁ‘r’;})ﬁg o115k 3%?“?} parsad ” W. D Ay c;w w&?ﬂ.ﬁfﬁsﬁal‘[m 1084,

IHMHQ e



SPQYC 293 Smella, Jobm Private 42077168 1st Ind.
ASF, OQMG, Washington, D, C.

31 Nay 1945

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C.

Forwarded for reply to so much thereof as: pertains to your office.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

/
¥
C. C. PIERCE
Captain, QMC
Asgistant
»
rd n “E
- =
* -
o -
= .
2 E
st fpun ] M
= = c
o z 2
‘. F

283152 1-M-30M nb
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(Suelln,

|_-——-_'_-_.--_ T

John, Pvt.)

5 June 1945,

Honorable Francis E. Kaiter,
House of Representatives;

Tashington, D. C.
¥y dear Mr. Walter:
Purther refersnce is made to your inguiry

in behalf of Krs. Olga Smella, 33 Center Street,
Lansford, Penngylvania, regarding the burial of her

_ husbend, Priwvete John Smelis, who died of wounds re-

ogived in schion.

The official records of this office indicats
that the remains of Private Smella were interred in

the United States ¥litary Cemetery, Margraton, Helland,
in Plot J, Kow 2, Orave 42. Nrs. Smells may be assured
thet her hushand was buried with the utmost respect and

reverense, with an approprizte ceremony conducted st

the grave by an Army Chaplsin. The cemetery is well
carved for and under the immediete supervizion of our
militery authorities. i temporary marker has been
erected, with a fitting inseription therecn, and the
grave has been properly recorded.

It iz sincerely hoped that this infermation
will be of some comfort Yo Mrs. Smella in her grest
BOTrON. -

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
Yery truly yours,

5 JUN .45

'RESSIONAL B
oove

b

~a

JAMES V. HUNE JVE/fo
it. Colonel, Q.M.0,, DX+ 2644.
MW
/fl-)i*‘u ""'g

oy CLEARED\G



F13 [debee  pillens 47
Mg T ONGRESS OF TME UHITED STATES
~— . HOUSE OF PEPRESEFTATIVES _ .~

TASHTIGTON, DT

June 6, 1945

Lt. Colonel James V. Hun%t
Office of the Quartermaster General
2nd & P Streets, S.W.
Vashington, D.C.
Dear Colonel Hunt:
T am enclosing herewith a list of servicemen
killed in action and the next of kin of these men, who desire that a
burial report be furnished. If possible, I will appreciate your

furnishing these reporis,

Sincerely youi'a >

s/ FRANCIS L. WALTER

¢ Smella, John Fvt. lirs. Olga Smelle, 7ife
Serial 42,077,168 33 Cortright St.
0 Lansford, Pa.
P 0'Brien, ILdward J. Pfc. lirs. Margaret O'Brien, Tife
Serial 33,775,212 227 V.Ridge St.
I Lansford, Pa.
Doll, Hermen C. S/5gt. lirs. Edith Doll, Tife
Serial 20,302,494 420 K. Courtland St.
E. Stroudsburg, Pa.
Saylor, YVilmer Cerl Pfe. ~ lirs. Carrie I, Saylor, liother
Serial 33,937.606 RFD #2, Horthampton, FPa.
Bolles, Villiem J. Pfc, jrs., Emna Bolles, ife
tjh  Serial 33,830,299 272 Ven Gelder St.

Tamaqua, Pa.




UTHG Tl 72
1¢ July 44 r

V4R DEPARTHENT, 0.70.M.G.

DATE: 8 June 1945 FILe HO: 293-=- RLD NO% 8593
SUBJECT: Communication fron Hep. Yalter. _
FROM: Liaison Branch, UOP&C T0: liemorial Division.

DATE 13 June 1945 FILE: 8PQYG 293

FROG: Nemorisl Division TQ: Liaison Branch, OPC Division

1, There are attached copies of letter written to the families
as per the list suhmittéﬂ by Congressman Valter, for his information.

2. In the case of Private First Class William J. Bolles, Hrs.
Bolles, was furnished the information under date of 4 June 1945.

3. TIn the case of Private John Smella, lirs. Smelle was furnished .
this information under date of 31 May 1945, and Congressman Wslter
under date of 5 June 1945.

DARLING.

tih



BRQEL 293 O (b L G2 0Ty
' e |
16 June 1945.

lra g
3

/*/ " Ronorable Francis E, Walter,
House of fispresentatives,
Washington, D, G,

My dear Mr. ¥alter:

Refwrence is made Hmm&ﬁwﬂxﬂﬁmz
ths burial of Private John Smells, Private First Class

Edward J. O'm‘ Mw Haraan Ce wl
Private First Class Wilmer C. m«m.

Thare are inslosed for yow information,
copies of lstters dated 13 June 1945, written to the
fanilies of Private O'Brisn, Sergesnt Doll and Private
Sayler, regarding this mavher.

As you were informed in & letter from this
office dated 5 Junp 1945, the remains of Privats Smella
ware 1y interred in the United Statas Militsry
cmh:y Miargraten, Holland, in Plot J, Row 2, Grawe

A
| ' FOR THE CQUARTEEMASTER GENERAL:

\.' Tery truly yours,
ST JAMES V. KONT,
- 4 . m, Q.I;G.G.,

Assistant.
June 1945,
Juwe 1945.
Juns 1945.
f;i'l ’ J!.

o




R KEPORT OF BURIAL 463 DE? ‘% gff{z”

q TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 Moo
= Bmella John —@:f 42077168

e “Finst T Iakpl Rank Serial No,
o 48th Inf, nd cn e :
Unit i Organization
 48th Tield Hoapimlwd 9 Dec. 194k .  DOW

Flaee of Death ate o! Death Cause of Death
0920 9 Deec., 194k U, S, Mil. Cem., Margraten, Holland - VE 645,82
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates-of Location
b2 . 2 s —— Wooden Cross
Grave Number Bow Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes ﬁ Ne O Attached to Marker YesJ§ No O
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

TWhat means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceasad's Right and Left.
Who isburied on: g 391 Me Kenzie 37583639 Pvti L8th Armored Div. 41

Deceased’s Right: e Serial W, Organization Grave No,
Jemes G, Ga.rwi_‘l.a 35044988 Unk. Unknown 43
Deceased’s Left: T Nonw T Barial Nao. Rank U!Wﬂnmml; Grave No.

Sipnature or Neme, Roank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when ather than officer reporting burisl,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Emergency Addressee .. t!nknm

N
= (J -
e ) Address
Religion
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:
None _
vt 9,8 40

4, 1 ,

1st Lt. QMC, GRS Officer
W1 u05,. Q"!J’il sonun/Gr. ) h h'___'ﬁl'i‘b'h" V%d%q‘%ugo“i -------------- e T

}
3
f



Merch 1, 19L6

#&
B

AEN:

"3
v

t'rm=-llcf~ Pvt, John .
Y077, 159

Infentry Compney = _
APO 15478, c/o PM xfw York, KY.

' Born: Nov. 30. 1919 -
Entered Service: March 6, 19hk

(isothsr Kriatine Smellr
c /o bﬁl&n Kozak

33 W Kline Avenne:
Lensford, Pennsylvania
Adjutent General's Office
Casualty Branch
War Deprrtment
W-ghington “5, D. C.

Depr Sir:

Will you please forwerd to me detrils of the death of the ebove:

‘eaptioned servicemen, :lncluding how he wrgwounded and in whet

hoepitel he wee sttended. T em =lso interested 1n knowing Juet
where his body is buried.

Pvt. Smells wes wounddd in Germeny December 6, 194k =nd aied December
9, 104k,

Thenk you for your copperation and sevice and may T heve reply from you
88 Boon As poseible, -

Singerely yours,

MRS, KRISTINE SMELLA
&/o Milsn Kozek

£33 W. Kline Averue
Lensford, Pennslyvsnis.

ff e ! Y

i

) =T




AGPC-0 201 Smelle, John
(12 Maxr 46) 42077168
15 Merch 1946

Mre. Kristine Smells
¢/o Milan Eozak

235 West Xline Avenus
Lansford, Pennsylvanie

Dear Mre. Bmells:

Reference is made to your resent letter in which you reguested
information goncerning your son, Private John Smells.

The distress you have suffered since your son's desth is most
undergtandable and I realize your desire to Imow the attending oir-
cumstances. Information recelved in the War Depertment from Chaplsin
Faphael C. 0'Brien discloses that Privete Smelle wae seriously wounded
in sction at Linnich, Germany on 6 Decembsr 19kk, when the compeny of
wblch he wee 2 member hed the important miesion of holding a defensive
position in the town. The gompeny was subjected to & great deal of
eneRy ertiliery and mortar fire snd upom entering the outskirts of the
town they were met by & particularly heavy barrage of artillery which
caused a number of gasualties, your son emong them. Hs received
multiple shrapnel wounds of & serious neture. The company z2id men
guickly evacusted him while still under five and brought him to the
Ald Station. There ke was given plasma, redressed, and promptly sent
to a fleld hospital in the reer. The doctors st the hoepital d41d every-
thing poesible to save his life but he passed away on O December 194k,
deepite the constant sttention of dectors and muvses. He wag unoonscious
almost ell the time so you msy be sure he d1d not suffer.

_ The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. €., hag jJurisdietion
over all matters pertaining to the burisl of owr military perscmmel who
die overseae and I am, therefors, forwarding-a copy of your letier to
that official for direst reply to your inguiry regarding this metter.

1 realize hov futile any words of mine may be 1o assuage your grief
but I trust that the knowledge of your son's heroic sacrifice in action mey
be a gpource of susteining comfort.

. Xou have my heartfelt sympathy in your bereavemsnt.
Binoerely yours,
EDWARD F, WITSELL

Major General
The Adjutent General of the Army



HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES
MEMO RO. ING SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM 1 ALS
1 Dir., Memorial Division, OQMG 8
Room 1005, Tempo C Building - PAYR Mer L6
Washington, D. C .
2
3
1
2,
* Incle
Copy of besic 1ltr 4td 1 Mar L6
Cory of our reply dtd 1§ Mar L6
NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE
FROM:

Casualty Branch, Composite Section # g |
Family Relations Sub-Section 70815
W.D. A.G. 0. Form 0115 This Form supersedes W. D., A. G. 0. Form 0115, 23 March 1044,
1 October 1044 which may ba used nntil existing stocks are exhsusted.
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SPQYG 293
Smella, John

S.N. 42 077 168

————
Address Reply To 30 March 1946
THE QUARTERIASTER GENFRAL

Attention: Hemorisl Division

Bre, Eristine Smella
¢/o Milan Kogzak

233 West Kline Avenue
Lansford, Pennsylvania

Dear Mrs. Smella:

Tour letter to The Adjutant General concerning your sgon, the late
Private John 8mella, has been referred to this office,

The official Report of Burial discloses that the remains of your
son were interred in Plot J, Row 2, Grave 42, in the United States
Military Cemetery, Margraten, Holland, located approximately twelve miles
northwest of Aachen, Germany and eight miles southeast of Maastricht,
Holland.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
Sincerely yours,

ad LOUIS M, STAGQS
2d Lieut., QMC
Assistant

oy



137 E. 40th Street. P~
N. YO Co, 16' N. YU
June 13, 1048

— QI
War Department TR TRETIE  ASSIRTANT.
Washington , D, C, i )
; wAllalau
i 1 AR vbrantsen| [

Dear Sir:

I am writing you in regard to a metter which I
would like some tnformation about.

. I saw where they are starting to bring back the
bodies of scldiers who died overseas. Now my husband
also died overseas and was buried in a United States
Military Cemetery in Holland. What I am trying to #ind
out 1s does the government pay these expenses? Also 1if
I wanted to leave the body there to rest and his mother
insisted to bring it over here does her word g0 over
mine or does mlne count more than hers? Who has the

say over this?

Please give me all the necessary information
avallable on this i1f poasible. Hoplng to hear from you in

the very near future, I remain,

Yours truly,

fi

= 'Tl"Uu (DQ‘%’ T, ;g_‘..-’lA«LL-.J!w-
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Address Reply To 12 July 1946
THE QUARTERMASTER QENERAL oo .
Attention: Memorial Division

Hrl- ﬂk‘ rl &l‘m " :
137 E. LOth Strest
New York 16, New York

Dear Mrs, Smella:

Your letter addressed to the War Department, concerning your hus-
band, has been referred to this office.

In order to furnish you with the desired information it will be
necessary that you forward to this office the full name, rank, and serial
number of your husband.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTFR GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

L R,
* / Assistant




———

r——
i

In snswer to youpr letter of
July 12, 1946 hers 14 the additiong]
1nfbrmation Which yoy Tequested,

My huaband’a-full name wag

Pvt. John Smellg
B.



July 20, 1946

Veterans Administration _ ;
Waghington, B. O, Re; John Bmella, Deceased Armod

Ferces

Gentlemeni

Viﬂmklﬂ&]&ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂmmﬂhﬁﬂtﬁhﬂwnmmm
of my son's grave {the above menticnsd) who died in sction Decamber 6th
lgh&inﬂolhnﬁ.,ﬂamy Alsgo, 1s it true &ll his belongings were to
be sent next to kin,

Any other information you can give me s£bout my sca's desth will be
greatly apprecisted,

Yery wuly yowra,

[e/ Erisiine V. Gmells
Esthey

Mre. Eristine Bmells
a/o Terriberry
1205 Iaxington Avenue
Kew York, N. Y.




MNP /cmm

AGPC-0 201 Bmells, John .
(20 Jul k6) k2 077 168
12 August 1946

Mrs. Xristine V. Bmells
ofo Terribverry

1205 Lexington Avenus
New York, New York

Dear Mra. Smella;

Reference is madle to your letter of 20 July 1946, addressed to
The Veterans Administration, in which you requested informatiom con-
cerning your son, Friwate John Bmslls, who died on 9 December 194k in
Holland, ms & result of wounis received in sction on 6 December 19kh
in Ggrmany

; Your sarnest desire to learn the full details of the hercic
action In which your son served his country i1s most understandabls.

It is sinoersly regretted that no fuwriher informeticn hme been received
in the War Department regarding the circumstances surroundiing Private
mm'-hgm;h, other than thet comveyed to you in my lstter of 19
Merch 1946.

The Quartermsster General, Washington 25, D. C., hes Jurisdiction
over all matters pertaining to the perscmal effects of our militery
personnel who &ie overseas snd I am, therefore, forwarding s copy of
your letier to thet official for divect reply to your inquiry regarfing
this matter.

I realize how futile mny vorde of mine msy be to assusge your grief,
but I truet thet the knowledge of your son's heroic msorifice in motion

- may be & source of sustaining comfort to you.
You have my hearitfelt sympethy in your bersavemsnt.

Bincerely yours,

EVHARD F. WITSELL
Major General
The Adjutant General of the Army



o X A R P A R TR
MEMO ROUT|  SLIP | )
TO THE FOLLOWING IN THE ORDER INDICATED CHECK ACTION
Io: (Name, .wmﬂimllfn. nmiwan ; INITIALS P
Iir liemorial Division, QIGO0 .
IGNATURE
2401 Tempo B DATE,
Washington 25, D. C. NOTE AND RETURN
N NOTE AND FORWARD
COMPLETE ACTION
CIRCULATE
.. INFORMATION
FILE

1.

2 Inecls
cpy ltr dtd 12 Aug 46
cpy ltr dtd 20 Jul 46

FROM: { Neme, organizas
Operating

— UP/cmm

ec%zlo'ﬂ, 1c522 Pan‘bag‘o"{&_.}

72450

AGASF FORM
1 0CT 1848

895

16—46178-1

W U % GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE



QIeYe 293
Smelle, John
S.N. 42 077 168

Addresn Reply To 15 August 1946
THE QUARTEEMASTER GXNERAL
Attention: HMemorial Divisinn

Fre, Qlga T, Spmella
137 Emet 40th Streot
Kew York 16, Hew York

Dear Mre. Smells:

Your letter conecerning ysur hueband, the late Private John Smella,
has been received in this office.

The War Department has now been suthorized to remove the remmins
of our honnred dead, &t Government exnense, to the final reeting place
which next of kin may derignate.

When the necessary verification of records has Ymen completed, &
letter with an information pamphiet and & "Request for Disposition® form
attached will be mailed to you. The "Reguest for Disposition" form,
when properly filled out, will constitute the formsl expression of your
detailed decires aes next of kin. Until you receive these forms, therefore,
it will not be neceseary for you to communicute with this office regerd-
ing this subject, unless you desire %o report any chunge of addrese.

AB you probably know, the supply of steel for the manufacture of
caskets 18 at present uncertain. Without thie essentizm) item, the
projected movement of remming cannot properly be initisted. This fact
and the necessity for complete coordination of movement in many parts
of the world make it impossible, at this time, to estimate when the men-
tioned forme will be mailed. NEvery effort, however, wil: be made to
shorten the time between now and the date of mailing and your desires
" will be scted upon with a minimm of deley.

This office has noted & change in your address mnd it is requested
that if this is to be your permunent mailing mddress that this office
e ndvised, -

The records of t)is office indicate that you &re the mext of kin
of the late Private John Smella and the person authorized to desigunte
the final refting place of his remaine., Please be advined that your
decision will be regognized.



QMOYG 203 Smella, -Tohn 5.N. 42 077 168 15 August 1946 (Cont'd)

B e TSN
e This office raxrnts sincercly the delay in answering your letter,

B

POR “HE QUABYRENASTER GEHERAL:

Sincerely yours,

= JAMES L. PEENK s

Major, QIC
Agsistant ar)

[

[/ =

ki

ol
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MGYG 293
Smella, Jonn
BN 42 077 167

——

— 6 September 1946
Address Reply To
THE LUARTERMASTER GENERLL
Attention: UYemorial Division

-
'.-flu-"

Urs. Kristine Smella
c/o Terriberry

1205 Lexington Avenue
Kew York, New York

Dear Mrs. Smella:

Your letter to Veterans Administratio concerning your son, the
late Private Joan Smella, has been referred to this office.

There are no provisions at the present time whereby tne liar Depart-
ment may furnisn photographs of individual graves located overseas,
However, it is anticipated that, witnin the current calendar Yyear, the
War Department through the Headquarters, Army Air Forces, will be ablwe
to provide, upon reguest of the next of kin, a phetoprarin of this

, military cenetery in ~hich rest the remains of their loved one,

Your injuiry concerning personal effects will be the subject of a
later communication.

FOR THE '.J/\RTERUASTER GENERAL:

v Sincerely jours,

r

JAMES L. PRENN
Major, QMC
Assistant

EOISIAID TVIYOH3H
Mz 9 M

: el
>




TG 293
smella, John

{i- Gk 42 077 162

il

iiddress lteply To
THE ULRTERUSTER GELERAL
ottention: Yemorial Division

irs. Ulga T. Smelia
137 Last 40th Street
ler York 16, liew York

Dear Mrs. omeliat

6 September 1946

Your leiter concerning your permanent change of address has heen
received in this office.

i1 notation has been maue that you wisn to be notified at 33
Cortrirlet Street, Linsford, l'ennsylvania, when the remainrs of your
nushand ar

e ready to be returned to the United States for final
interment.

FUk THE &J RITHOGGOTER GEN Rals
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ARMY SERVICE,FORCES
MEMO ROUTING SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN THE ORDER INDICATED CHECK ACTION
TO: (Neme, orpanization, building) INITIALS
- Commending Officer R/GBK il hushi i
Kensas City Quartermaster Depolf™ pate EIGNATURE
601 Hardesty Avenue 19 g /1 | MoTEAND RETURN
2. Kensas City 1, Missouri NOTE AND FORWARD
ATTENTION: Effects Quarter- ORREE R
master —
S * CIRCULATE
g—éfl ""'J INFORMATION
L —
RE: Smella, John Pvt. (293) _— FILE

/(SN 42077 168 =1

tion, GRS Form No, 1 lists no

g
i
.
2

personal ects on body of decedent,
¥ ” -
> Sl
s
" Ea s
s . KEGLEY
’ <
1 Inels
Ltr dtd 20 July 1946
FROM: ( Name, orpanization, bullding) DATE

0QMG, MEMORIAL DIVISION, EFFECTS BRANCH ﬁgﬂw

AGASF FORM 25-04 550
1 OCT 1945 895 v



¥ov. 15, 19L6.

Vaetoran's Administostion
Grave's Registration
Waghington, D.C.

Gentlemen:

Re: Deceased Veteran Pvi.John Smella.
Mo, 420771682,
it

Will you kindly advise me if, and when, you are going to
return deceased veteran's of World No. 2 to America, also
what procedure is taken.

My eon, Pvi.John Smella, who died in action in Germany, and
is buried in Holland. I believe an Americen Cemetery.

Your information will be greatly appresciated, and trusting

you will fev.r me with an eerly ragply.

Very truly yours,

MOTHER.

¥rs. Kristine Smella.
% Terriberry .
1205 Lexington Avenue
New York, H.Y.




==

VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C,
November 20, 19L5.

YOUR FILE REFERENCE}

IN REPLY. REFER TO: 3EB‘E E
Mrs.. Kristine &”1133 5 «fh Mﬂf?}ﬁﬂ
% Terribe 2 SMELL
1205 Lq:i::{;m_Lvunnn, {deceased)
New York, New York. h__ﬂ,,.-—~'""'_'—--*—b
Dear Hadams
Your communication of  HNovember 15, 1946, in regard to

the return of the ramains of the shove named,

"has been referred to the

Quartormaster Gensral's 0ffice, War lepartment, Washington 25, DsCey

for attention.

Any future correspondence relative to this matter should be

addressed to that office,

Form 3159-Rev. Sept., 1932

Very truly yours,

W. C. BLACK,
Director,
Administrative Service,
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QUOHPE 203
Smelle, dJohn
SN 42 Q77 1e8

20 November 1947

¥re. Kristine Bmella !
541 East 76th Street
New York, Hew York

Dear Mrs. Smella;

Your letter pervaining to the remaine of your son, the late Private
John Smella, hus come to my attention.

The Department of vhe Army records indicate that your mon was married
et the time of his death. Conmequently, hie widow has prior right to desig-
nate the disposition of his remuine in accordanoce with the precedence among
relatives to dotermine disposition ae established by the Secrestarv of the
Army .

The 'deail"i_l'_ of the widow for Iinal disposition will be recopnized aud
complied with gy the Deportment of the Army unless she has remarried or re-
linquighes her prior eligibility to direct disposition.

, If the widow of your son voluntarily relinquishes her rights or re-
merries the disposition right will autometically revert to you.

ed of my continued sympathy in your great loss.
. ' 2 g/ 2

8incerely,

» “

RICHARD B. 080ES .-

<3 RB0
“Ejol'-». w Al _L#
Memorial Division n
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277.

.- REQJEST.FOR DISPOSITION OF REMnaS . . - .

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

T
¥ 29 e 4

United Btates Military Cemetery 0 Weriven: 287
Nargreten, Holland

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, " Disposition of World War 1] Armed Forces Dead,"”" before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and pmpsrlﬁ’si ed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFFCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WA DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

]1; ghoy ?re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to* direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of &his form,

PART |
Mreg, Olga T. Smella : {Please Indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
L (FLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) X' in the proper box.)
,.Lﬂ Wibow ‘00 winower [ sonoverz2i vearsoLo [T sxoeasincissveises
v rarien O worer [ sromen over 21 vears oo [ sister over 21 veass oLp

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Plsase place an ““X* {n the box opposite ths option you have selocted.)

."_ ’ = iy
A, ; -
E| 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. / i

[ 2. BE RETURNED To THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY
*

{NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DEC D OR !
TR EASE NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATEDAT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate If your own relipious services at a location other than the salected national cemetary are desired by placing an *X* in.the proper box)

r O] ves O s

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ' NONE* {n the space below,)

-

None
Y
i
&
ooMe rom 345 MILITARY ; , PAGE {

- IR /



CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET }

r.
Miss.
Addﬁssen{a«:"ﬁi‘?) ;
State g
&
City,State L P i : =%
7 77 " Date letter = it
Cemetery v (
Temporary: . \
Permanent: — o |
Plot Row Gr ~ Cem. Name or To. City Country Ry |
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PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections,

I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TQ THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Neareat rallroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.5. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest rajiroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

777 IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR [l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

RE'JARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR {1 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED T0 DI RECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS,

l. the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made
the best of my knowledge and belief,

~~ Yinac. {!)‘ZF: i le M 33 Cortright Street
(SIGNATMRE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER}
Mre, 01 1la Lensford, Pennsylvania
NAME FRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this > day of Em_her__.
19_4?., at city (or town) of — New York county of =2 . "7—/ and State (or Territory or

P

District) of —__New York

+ e st
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation,

{SIGNATURE OF OFF]

AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)
b % D CUEHIM
pee R 21 U1 017 TS EHEW YORK
Hicic AOFFICIALMTEY OF 7 CrdNTY
b Y O CLE, L e, GO, i1 -C-B
0 o1 BEIRER L s vay

R




28 Jenuary 1949

Pvt John Smelle, ASK 42 077 168 o~
—Flot A, Row 7, Greve 26 ‘
Mrs. Olge T. Bmella Headstone: Cross
33 Cortright Btrest Margraten U. 8, Military Cemstery
Lansford, Permsylvanis

Dear Mrs, Smella:

This is %o uwo:mmthntthermimof;murlondonahne
been permanently imterred, as recorded above, slde by side with com-
rades vho also gave their lives for their country. Customary milie
tmrmﬂsmimmcmwm.mrthmwatthtmw
burial

A:barthampamtorthswhm cmplatodaurm.lintmta,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battls Monuments Commisesion, The

atmamtheapaﬂingatthnmmboimwimwm,ahomu
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Weshington 25, 1, ¢,
!unrlattarahonmmclndathofﬂum, rank, eerisl number, grave
mum,manmufthacmterr.

- ¥hile interment mctivities sre in progress, the cemetery will not be
opsn to visitors, However, upon completion thersof, due notice will be
carried by the press,

You may rest assured that this finml interment wes conducted with
fitting dignity and solemmity end that the grave-gite will be carefully
end conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United Btates Government,

C __ 8incerely yours,
"'/.\;_
THOMAS B. LARKIN
Mz jor General
The Quartermaster General
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Date of BuriaggsvgefﬁggNTERMENTlnREUHVEﬂhanpson.38297251

Left:willdem p,p
& enn
verified by lay W, MANN 31180853 i
S GRS OFFICER DIRECTIVE NUMBER . | DATE
. NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 4650 14765 |15 | O4 148
DAY |MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
SMELLA JOHN N G=2077168 PVT 1
= y el DAY |mo|~rn-| | vear
J CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
MARGRATEN = AACHEN 0. | 4601 80
CODE I DIST. PT.
PLOT | ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
b J| 2 42 HOLLAND : |
= . Fz:f:::rﬂc*F Sepnt: | & £y s gb
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN [ & GG W
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN - >
MARGRATEN, HOLLAND MRS. OLGA T, SMELLA (WIFE)
¢ E§ CORTRIGHT STREET -
NSFORD, PENNSYLVANI|A
: SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
JOHY SMEITA 42077168 mT . 24 JUNE 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[X7] REMAINS USAGF T PAUL W. BAMMOND
[X] MARKER CAPT., QIC \ameanp1me
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
LATTRES: COVER BODY COMPLETE~ ADVANCED ST:TE OF
DECOMPOSITION
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
NONE
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
NONE
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
oare L1 JULY 48 . LEON C, DLSUOND, EMBATIMER
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER ( aturﬁ] 7
g
IEON €. D<SMOND LEON C. DISHOND
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIFEINGIXDDRESSVERIFIED BY TAGS, MAREINGS & FLLTES
STEVEN J, HALASZ VERIFIED BY FRITZ J. TOLTZIEN,
i 1 JULY 48 w IDENT TEGH 15T IT., P. A

-

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian

ond that the report above is correct.
e — e v I —
G- fadZonin o s Vg,
S RE OF GRS INSPECTOR

4 Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for ma jor discrepancies.

1

{REV 156 MAR 46

aMC FORM 1194 M. W.
. ML IETRE ST 28 JAN 1049



